REVISED AGENDA

Senate Committee on State Agencies and

Governmental Affairs
86th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2007

Tuesday, January 30, 2007
10:00 AM
OSC, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Steve Faris, Chair

Sen. Gilbert Baker, Vice Chair
Sen. Ed Wilkinson

Sen. Shawn Womack

Sen. Randy Laverty
Sen. Bobby Glover
Sen. Bill Pritchard
Sen. Jack Crumbly

Number
SB10

SB16

SB59

SB87
SB121

SB171
SB190

HB1037

HB1024

HB1104

HB1140

Number
SB55

Sponsor
Malone

R. Thompson
Faris

Faris

Glover

Baker

J. Taylor
S. Dobbins
R. Green

Thyer

Wood

Sponsor
Altes

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle

AN ACT CONCERNING APPOINTMENTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION BY THE
SENATE.

AN ACT CONCERNING REGISTRATION AS A LOBBYIST BY A FORMER MEMBER OF THE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE PERTAINING TO
CAMPAIGN FINANCE PRACTICES.

TO CREATE THE CHARITABLE BINGO AND RAFFLE OVERSIGHT COMMISSION.
TO TRANSFER THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE ARKANSAS HIGHWAY POLICE

DIVISION OF THE ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE.

AN ACT CONCERNING THE MEETINGS OF THE FAIR HOUSING COMMISSION.
TO PROVIDE A FOUR-YEAR TERM FOR THE STATE SURVEYOR AND TO LIMIT THE
STATE SURVEYOR TO A TOTAL OF EIGHT (8) YEARS OF SERVICE.

TO ENSURE THAT PREGNANT INMATES ARE NOT SHACKLED EXCEPT UNDER LIMITED
CIRCUMSTANCES AND ONLY USING SOFT RESTRAINTS.

AN ACT TO PROHIBIT STATE AGENCIES FROM CONTRACTING WITH BUSINESSES THAT
EMPLOY ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS.

AN ACT CONCERNING AUTHORIZATION FOR THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL AND ITS
SUBCOMMITTEES TO MEET DURING A LEGISLATIVE SESSION, AND CONCERNING THE
EXECUTIVE SUBCOMMITTEE OF LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

TO AMEND THE MILITARY CODE OF ARKANSAS, 12-60-101 ET SEQ.

DEFERRED BILLS

Subtitle
AN ACT CONCERNING ADMINISTRATIVE RULES THAT IMPACT SMALL BUSINESS.



