REVISED AGENDA Senate Committee on State Agencies and Governmental Affairs 86th General Assembly Regular Session, 2007

Tuesday, January 30, 2007 10:00 AM OSC, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Steve Faris, Chair Sen. Gilbert Baker, Vice Chair

Sen. Ed Wilkinson Sen. Shawn Womack Sen. Randy Laverty Sen. Bobby Glover Sen. Bill Pritchard Sen. Jack Crumbly

REGULAR AGENDA		
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
SB10	Malone	AN ACT CONCERNING APPOINTMENTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION BY THE SENATE.
SB16	R. Thompson	AN ACT CONCERNING REGISTRATION AS A LOBBYIST BY A FORMER MEMBER OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
SB59	Faris	AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE PERTAINING TO CAMPAIGN FINANCE PRACTICES.
SB87	Faris	TO CREATE THE CHARITABLE BINGO AND RAFFLE OVERSIGHT COMMISSION.
SB121	Glover	TO TRANSFER THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE ARKANSAS HIGHWAY POLICE DIVISION OF THE ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE.
SB171	Baker	AN ACT CONCERNING THE MEETINGS OF THE FAIR HOUSING COMMISSION.
SB190	J. Taylor	TO PROVIDE A FOUR-YEAR TERM FOR THE STATE SURVEYOR AND TO LIMIT THE STATE SURVEYOR TO A TOTAL OF EIGHT (8) YEARS OF SERVICE.
HB1037	S. Dobbins	TO ENSURE THAT PREGNANT INMATES ARE NOT SHACKLED EXCEPT UNDER LIMITED CIRCUMSTANCES AND ONLY USING SOFT RESTRAINTS.
HB1024	R. Green	AN ACT TO PROHIBIT STATE AGENCIES FROM CONTRACTING WITH BUSINESSES THAT EMPLOY ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS.
HB1104	Thyer	AN ACT CONCERNING AUTHORIZATION FOR THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL AND ITS SUBCOMMITTEES TO MEET DURING A LEGISLATIVE SESSION, AND CONCERNING THE EXECUTIVE SUBCOMMITTEE OF LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.
HB1140	Wood	TO AMEND THE MILITARY CODE OF ARKANSAS, 12-60-101 ET SEQ.
DEFERRED BILLS		
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
SB55	Altes	AN ACT CONCERNING ADMINISTRATIVE RULES THAT IMPACT SMALL BUSINESS.